Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

AMENDMENTS OF CHURCH COMMISSIONERS MEASURE 1947

In section 5—

3

- (a) for subsection (1) there shall be substituted—
 - "(1) The Board shall consist of the Commissioners mentioned in paragraph 1(b) of Schedule 1 to this Measure.";

(b) in subsection (4)—

(i) for paragraph (a) there shall be substituted—

- "(a) to refer for consideration and report any matter within their jurisdiction to the Assets Committee or the Audit Committee, or to any other committee which the Board may appoint for the purpose or which the Board and the Archbishops' Council acting jointly may appoint;";
- (ii) in paragraph (b) and (c) the words "the General Purposes Committee or" shall be omitted;
- (c) after subsection (4) there shall be inserted—

"(4A) Commissioners shall constitute a majority of the members of any committee appointed under subsection (4)(a) above.";

(d) subsection (5) shall be omitted.